ID
CACHEDB-118
CRS-50
DISTMEMCL-12
PARSER-89
PS-1451
PS-1520
PS-1523
PS-1562
PS-1594
PS-1616

PS-1832

SQ-3142
SQ-3209
SQ-3254
SQ-3281
SQ-3294
SQ-3308
SQ-3311
SQ-3315
SQ-3316
SQTA-731
SWA-2039
SWA-2101
SWA-2121
TS-2075
TS-2225
TS-2226

Summary
No timeout on connection into distributed layer
Cannot store csd_transfer_data
No timeout on connection into distributed layer
Fail to modify print data which contains minor paper size - TIMEBOX
missing Ul error in case of opening unauthorized payex user in cash desk
Wrong merchant reported to email notification in the case of two virtual accounts
Remove api-user goes to exception when his cash desk is already removed
internal error after displaying some cash desks in administration
General error when removing periodic recharge
Y Soft Wallet displays PayEx activation even for IPB payment provider

cannot settle quota transaction with enabled quota treshold owner notification and without quota owner

email

Add paging for cache recovery job data

Shared Queue access rights refresh in one transaction on ORS

native copy should be allowed on SRET even there is no print roaming license in SafeQ
DeviceDriver.getUniquePrintCounters() could return also copy counters

Java native libraries for PCL job maodification should be taken from appropriate repository
Incorrect processing of job compatibility

Used delivery back-end is not logged in the log files before print

Additional logging in ysoft.sqpro.terminal. Terminal::listen() method

Sometimes it is not possible to login on TE due to NPE in calling of loadTerminal() method on ORS
Sharp: print all doesnt work

Different rounding in web reports and management reports

Web: DashboardWidgetsServlet is vulnerable to Cross-site scripting (XSS) - base64 encoded
Unknown cash desk operator ("null null")

User access rights aren't applied to MFP after the first login

DOC: Installing YSoft SafeQ Embedded Terminal for OKI

Some characters are not displayed properly on embedded browser

Major (B)
Minor (C)
Major (B)
Major (B)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)

Major (B)

Major (B)
Major (B)
Major (B)
Blocker (A)
Major (B)
Major (B)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Critical
Major (B)
Minor (C)
Major (B)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)
Minor (C)



TS-2284
TS-2321

TS-2445
TS-2471

Fix of TS-2169 may drop accounting information from MFP

When stopping TS checking etcd availability is still running.

Sharp: Terminal server log does not contain information start and end of session on the embedded
terminal

ETCD leaves empty records

Critical
Minor (C)

Trivial

Major (B)



