ID	Summary	Priority
CACHEDB-118	No timeout on connection into distributed layer	Major (B)
CRS-50	Cannot store csd_transfer_data	Minor (C)
DISTMEMCL-12	No timeout on connection into distributed layer	Major (B)
PARSER-89	Fail to modify print data which contains minor paper size - TIMEBOX	Major (B)
PS-1451	missing UI error in case of opening unauthorized payex user in cash desk	Minor (C)
PS-1520	Wrong merchant reported to email notification in the case of two virtual accounts	Minor (C)
PS-1523	Remove api-user goes to exception when his cash desk is already removed	Minor (C)
PS-1562	internal error after displaying some cash desks in administration	Minor (C)
PS-1594	General error when removing periodic recharge	Minor (C)
PS-1616	YSoft Wallet displays PayEx activation even for IPB payment provider	Minor (C)
PS-1832	cannot settle quota transaction with enabled quota treshold owner notification and without quota owner email	Major (B)
SQ-3142	Add paging for cache recovery job data	Major (B)
SQ-3209	Shared Queue access rights refresh in one transaction on ORS	Major (B)
SQ-3254	native copy should be allowed on SRET even there is no print roaming license in SafeQ	Major (B)
SQ-3281	DeviceDriver.getUniquePrintCounters() could return also copy counters	Blocker (A)
SQ-3294	Java native libraries for PCL job modification should be taken from appropriate repository	Major (B)
SQ-3308	Incorrect processing of job compatibility	Major (B)
SQ-3311	Used delivery back-end is not logged in the log files before print	Minor (C)
SQ-3315	Additional logging in ysoft.sqpro.terminal.Terminal::listen() method	Minor (C)
SQ-3316	Sometimes it is not possible to login on TE due to NPE in calling of loadTerminal() method on ORS	Critical
SQTA-731	Sharp: print all doesnt work	Major (B)
SWA-2039	Different rounding in web reports and management reports	Minor (C)
SWA-2101	Web: DashboardWidgetsServlet is vulnerable to Cross-site scripting (XSS) - base64 encoded	Major (B)
SWA-2121	Unknown cash desk operator ("null null")	Minor (C)
TS-2075	User access rights aren't applied to MFP after the first login	Minor (C)
TS-2225	DOC: Installing YSoft SafeQ Embedded Terminal for OKI	Minor (C)
TS-2226	Some characters are not displayed properly on embedded browser	Minor (C)

TS-2284	Fix of TS-2169 may drop accounting information from MFP	Critical
TS-2321	When stopping TS checking etcd availability is still running.	Minor (C)
TS-2445	Sharp: Terminal server log does not contain information start and end of session on the embedded terminal	Trivial
TS-2471	ETCD leaves empty records	Major (B)